
Concordia (1-8) -vs- Occidental (1-4)
09/11/2022 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/11/2022
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Concordia 4 3 2 3 12
Occidental 2 1 1 2 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:40 CUI G Jacob Stuart
1st 4:28 OXY G Oliver Wilkins
1st 4:11 CUI G Jacob Stuart
1st 3:36 CUI G Jeff Runyan
1st 2:46 CUI G Jacob Stuart
1st 2:12 OXY G-E Jarrod Norton
2nd 7:24 CUI G-E Jacob Stuart
2nd 6:31 CUI G Jeff Runyan
2nd 1:59 OXY G Kellen Radtkey
2nd 0:33 CUI G Harry  Nixon
3rd 7:19 CUI G Jeff Runyan
3rd 4:02 OXY G-E Hayden Comerford
3rd 1:10 CUI G-E Jeff Runyan
4th 6:52 OXY G-E Keegan Klein
4th 6:30 CUI G Jacob Stuart
4th 6:02 CUI G-E Jeff Runyan
4th 5:14 CUI G Jeff Runyan
4th 2:26 OXY G Jarrod Norton

Team Statistics

CUI OXY
Shots 23 30
Goals 12 6
Assists 6 3
Points 18 9
Exclusions 14 8
Steals 2 8
Sprints 2-1 1-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:50 CUI E Connor McElwee
1st 2:35 CUI E Leo Erickson
1st 4:55 OXY E Keegan Klein
1st 5:30 OXY E Kellen Radtkey
2nd 0:09 OXY E Kellen Radtkey
2nd 0:09 OXY E Kellen Radtkey
2nd 2:46 OXY E Aiden Cawley
2nd 5:09 CUI E Shaine Sargis
2nd 6:05 CUI E Luke Addington
2nd 7:10 CUI E Austin Wade
2nd 7:43 OXY E Keegan Klein
3rd 0:56 CUI E-P Luke Addington
3rd 1:12 OXY E Dominic Rios
3rd 2:45 CUI E Harry Bentham
3rd 4:16 CUI E Harry  Nixon
3rd 5:14 CUI E Sam Diamond
3rd 7:08 CUI E Callin Chimilar
4th 0:48 CUI E Oscar Garcia Blomback
4th 3:28 CUI E Jacob Stuart
4th 5:43 CUI E Harry Bentham
4th 6:17 OXY E Christian Guillaume
4th 7:23 CUI E Leo Erickson



Individual
 
 
Concordia 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Tanner Powell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Oscar Garcia Blomback 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
3 Shaine Sargis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
4 Harry  Nixon 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
5 Jeff Runyan 10 6 1 7 0 0 0 0-0
6 Andrew Dimino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
7 Connor McElwee 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Jackson Milius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Sam Diamond 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-0
10 Dawson Brummett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Austin Wade 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
12 Callin Chimilar 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Andrew Chang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kevin Shearer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
15 Jacob Stuart 5 5 1 6 1 0 0 0-0
16 Xander Luckett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Leo Erickson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
18 Charlie Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Matthew Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Luke Addington 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
21 Alex Newberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Harry Bentham 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-0
23 Micah McGranahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 12 6 18 14 0 2 2-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Tanner Powell 32:00 6 14

Totals 6 14

Occidental 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Cole Ivie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Henry Grady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Tate Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Raul Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Shea Grosz 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-1
5 Hayden Comerford 6 1 1 2 0 0 4 0-0
6 Aiden Cawley 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
8 Landon Bell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Cian Concannon 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-0
10 Nate Fisher 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
11 Keegan Klein 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0-0
12 Christian Guillaume 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
14 Kellen Radtkey 3 1 0 1 3 0 0 0-1
15 Dominic Rios 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Oliver Wilkins 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Travis Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Jarrod Norton 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
22 Matt Arredondo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Max Stone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 6 3 9 8 0 8 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Henry Grady 16:00 8 5
1A Cole Ivie 16:00 4 2

Totals 12 7


